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Common Name Scientific Name Height (ft.) Width (ft.) Growth Rate 
Douglas fir Pseudotsuga menziesii 200 30 Moderate-Fast 

Shore pine Pinus contorta 50 30 Moderate 

Bitter cherry Prunus emarginata 30 20 Moderate 

Serviceberry Amelanchier alnifolia 15-30 10-20 Moderate 

Oceanspray Holodiscus discolor 8-10 3-7 Fast 

Red flowering currant Ribes sanguineum 4-10 3-10 Fast 

Mock Orange Philadelphus lewisii 6-10 4-10 Fast 

Tall Oregon grape Mahonia aquifolium 5-8 2-8 Moderate 

Snowberry Symphoricarpos albus 3-6 thicket Fast 

Kinnikinnick Arctostaphylos uva-ursi <1 2-15 Fast 

Beach strawberry Fragaria chiloensis 0.5-1 spreads Fast 

(Sea) Thrift Armeria maritima 1 1 Moderate 

Nodding onion Allium cernuum 1 .5 Moderate 
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Common Name Scientific Name Height (ft.) Width (ft.) Growth Rate 

Douglas fir Pseudotsuga menziesii 200 30 Moderate 

Shore pine Pinus contorta 50 30 Moderate 

Bitter cherry Prunus emarginata 30 20 Moderate 

Pacific dogwood Cornus nuttallii 60 30 Moderate 

Oceanspray Holodiscus discolor 16 15 Moderate 

Vine maple Acer circinatum 25 6 Moderate - Slow 

Red elderberry Sambucus racemosa 15 8 Moderate - Slow 

Tall Oregon grape Mahonia aquifolium 8 6 Moderate 

Evergreen huckleberry Vaccinium ovatum 6 6 Slow 

Salal Gaultheria shallon 3-6 12 Slow 

Bald hip rose Rosa gymnocarpa 5 thicket Moderate-Fast 

Sword fern Polystichum munitum 3-6 3-6 Moderate 

Fringecup Tellima grandiflora 3 2 Fast 

Beach strawberry Fragaria chiloensis 0.5-1 spreads Fast 

Inside out flower Vancouveria hexandra 1 Spreads Fast 
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Common Name Scientific Name Height (ft.) Width (ft.) Growth Rate 
Western hemlock Tsuga heterophylla 225 30 Slow 

Cascara Rhamnus purshiana 40 20 Slow 

Oceanspray Holodiscus discolor 16 15 Moderate 

Vine maple Acer circinatum 25 6 Moderate 

Indian plum Oemleria cerasiformis 15 5-10 Fast 

Sword fern Polystichum munitum 3-6 3-6 Moderate 

Salal Gaultheria shallon 1-5 1-5 Moderate 

Bald hip rose Rosa gymnocarpa 5 3-5 Moderate-Fast 

Low Oregon grape Mahonia nervosa 3 3 Slow 

Vanilla leaf Achlys triphylla  1 spreads Fast 

False Solomon’s seal Smilacina racemosa 3 2 Moderate 

Wood sorrel Oxalis oregana 0.5 Spreads Moderate 

Bleeding heart Dicentra formosa 1-1.5 1.5-2 Moderate 

Trillium Trillium ovatum 1.5 2 Slow 
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Common Name Scientific Name Height (ft.) Width (ft.) Growth Rate 
Sitka spruce Picea sitchensis 200 40 Moderate-Fast 

Cascara Rhamnus purshiana 40 20 Slow 

Pacific wax myrtle Myrica californica 15 15 Moderate 

Serviceberry Amelanchier alnifolia 15-30 10-20 Moderate 

Red flowering currant Ribes sanguineum 4-10 3-10 Fast 

Tall Oregon grape Mahonia aquifolium 5-8 2-8 Moderate 

Subalpine spirea Spirea densiflora 1-5 2-3 Fast 

Goat’s beard Aruncus dioecious 4-6 6 Fast 

Snowberry Symphoricarpos albus 3-6 thicket Fast 

Nootka rose Rosa nutkana 6-10 3-4 Moderate 

Goldenrod Solidago canadensis 2-6 2-3 Fast 

Beach strawberry Fragaria chiloensis 0.5-1 spreads Fast 

Camas Camassia leichtlinii 2 0.5-1 Moderate 

Nodding onion Allium cernuum 1 .5 Moderate 

Western columbine Aquilegia formosa 3 1-2 Fast 
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Common Name Scientific Name Height (ft.) Width (ft.) Growth Rate 
Western red cedar Thuja heterophylla 100-200 30 Moderate 

Grand Fir Abies grandis 200 40 Moderate 

Pacific dogwood Cornus nuttallii 60 30 Moderate 

Vine maple Acer circinatum 25 15-20 Moderate  

Indian plum Oemleria cerasiformis 15 5-10 Fast 

Oceanspray Holodiscus discolor 8-10 3-7 Fast 

Red osier dogwood Cornus sericea 15 6-9 Fast 

Tall Oregon grape Mahonia aquifolium 5-8 2-8 Moderate 

Evergreen huckleberry Vaccinium ovatum 6 6 Slow 

Salal Gaultheria shallon 1-5 1-5 Moderate 

Sword fern Polystichum munitum 3-6 3-6 Moderate 

Maidenhair fern Adiantum aleuticum 2-3 2 Moderate 

Deer fern Blechnum spicant 1-3 2 Slow 

Inside out flower Vancouveria hexandra 1 Spreads Fast 

Western columbine Aquilegia formosa 3 1-2 Fast 
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Common Name Scientific Name Height (ft.) Width (ft.) Growth Rate 
Western red cedar Thuja heterophylla 100-200 30 Moderate 

Western hemlock Tsuga heterophylla 225 30 Slow 

Cascara Rhamnus purshiana 40 20 Slow 

Vine maple Acer circinatum 25 15-20 Moderate  

Red osier dogwood Cornus sericea 15 6-9 Fast 

Evergreen huckleberry Vaccinium ovatum 6 6 Slow 

Sword fern Polystichum munitum 3-6 3-6 Moderate 

Low Oregon grape Mahonia nervosa 3 3 Slow 

Deer fern Blechnum spicant 1-3 2 Slow 

Wild ginger Asarum caudatum 0.5 3 Moderate 

Western trillium Trillium ovatum 1.5 2 Slow 

Vanilla leaf Achlys triphylla  1 spreads Fast 

Piggy back plant Tolmiea menziesii 1 1.5 Fast 
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Common Name Scientific Name Height (ft.) Width (ft.) Growth Rate 
Shore pine Pinus contorta 50 30 Moderate 

Oregon ash Fraxinus latifolia 75 25 Moderate 

Pacific willow Salix lasiandra 40 10-15 Fast 

Pacific crabapple Malus fusca 30 25 Moderate 

Pacific ninebark Physocarpus capitatus 8-12 4-7 Fast 

Red osier dogwood Cornus sericea 15 6-9 Fast 

Highbush cranberry Viburnum edule 12 8 Fast 

Swamp rose Rosa pisocarpa 6 3-5 Fast 

Goat’s beard Aruncus dioecious 4-6 6 Fast 

Hard stemmed bulrush Scirpus acutus 9 Spreading Fast 

Small fruited bulrush Scirpus microcarpus 5 4 Fast 

Lady fern Athyrium filix-femina 4 2 Moderate 

Bog rosemary Andromeda polifolia 1.5 1-2 Slow 

Slough sedge Carex obnupta 4 4 Moderate 

Wapato Sagittaria latifolia 1.5 Spreading Fast 

Golden eyed grass Sisyrinchium californicum 1.5 0.5-1 Fast 

Camas Camassia leichtlinii 2 0.5-1 Moderate 
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Common Name Scientific Name Height (ft.) Width (ft.) Growth Rate 
Western red cedar Thuja heterophylla 100-200 30 Moderate 

Sitka spruce Picea sitchensis 200 40 Slow 

Pacific wax myrtle Myrica californica 15 15 Moderate 

Red alder Alnus rubra 50-100 40-50 Fast 

Sitka willow Salix sitchensis 10-20 20 Fast 

Pacific ninebark Physocarpus capitatus 8-12 4-7 Fast 

Red osier dogwood Cornus sericea 15 6-9 Fast 

Highbush cranberry Viburnum edule 12 8 Fast 

Salmonberry Rubus spectabilis 4-10 4-10 Moderate 

Swamp rose Rosa pisocarpa 6 3-5 Fast 

Lady fern Athyrium filix-femina 4 2 Moderate 

Maidenhair fern Adiantum aleuticum 2-3 2 Moderate 

Slough sedge Carex obnupta 4 4 Moderate 

Deer fern Blechnum spicant 1-3 2 Slow 

Small fruited bulrush Scirpus microcarpus 5 4 Fast 

Swamp lantern Lysichiton americanus 4 3 Moderate 
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Common Name Scientific Name Height (ft.) Width (ft.) Growth Rate 
Western red cedar Thuja heterophylla 100-200 30 Moderate 

Cascara Rhamnus purshiana 40 20 Slow 

Pacific wax myrtle Myrica californica 15 15 Moderate 

Red osier dogwood Cornus sericea 15 6-9 Fast 

Vine maple Acer circinatum 25 6 Moderate 

Salmonberry Rubus spectabilis 4-10 4-10 Moderate 

Swamp lantern Lysichiton americanus 4 3 Moderate 

Lady fern Athyrium filix-femina 4 2 Moderate 

Maidenhair fern Adiantum aleuticum 2-3 2 Moderate 

Devil’s Club Oplopanax horridus 3-9 3-6 Slow - Moderate 

False lily of the valley Maianthemum dilatatum 0.5-1 Spreads Moderate 

Slough sedge Carex obnupta 4 4 Moderate 

Bunchberry Cornus  unalaschkensis 0.5-1 6-12 Slow 
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